COURSE EVALUATION - Fall 2011 — Howard College, District Results

1. In your experience with this class during the current semester, how often did you do the following?
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# ’ Question
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a. Asked questions in class or contributed to class discussion

b. Made a class presentation

c. Prepared two or more drafts of an assignment before turning it in

d. Worked on papers that require integrating ideas or information from various sources

e. Worked with other students on projects during class

f. Worked with classmates outside of class to complete the assignment

g. Participated in a community-based project as part of your coursework

h. Used the Internet to work on an assignment

i. Used e-mail to communicate with your instructor

j. Discussed grades or assignments with your instructor

k. Talked about career plans with your instructor

I. Discussed ideas from your readings or class with your instructor outside of class

m. Worked harder than you thought you could to meet the instructor's standards or expectations
n. Discussed ideas from the readings or class with others outside of class (students, family members, co-workers, etc.)
o. Skipped class

p. Received prompt feedback from your instructor about your performance
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] Very Often
1,292
704
813
1,146
994
727
491
1,757
1,172
1,093
625

1,181
1,154
201
1,379

Often { Sometimes

984
512
729
869
728
593
332
700
758
865
445
453
1,061
851
110
987

853
708
866
760
803
823
483
560
824
1,007
772
766
892
876
588
702

Never { Mean

248
1,452
968
601
851
1,233
2,070
359
622
411
1,534
1,518
242
495
2,477
308

2.02
2.86
2.59
2.24
2.45
2.76
3.22
1.86
2.27
2.22
2.95
2.94
2.06
2.21
3.58
1.98
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2. During this current semester, how much has this course emphasized the following?
M ‘ery Much M Cuite a bit O Some M ‘ery litthe

2,000 -

1,500}

1,000

# ‘ Question Very Much ’ Quite a bit { Some ’ Very little Mean
1 ?c.)memorizing facts, ideas, or methods from your courses and reading so that you can repeat them in pretty much the same 1,432 1,043 659 736 1.91
2 | b. Analyzing the basic elements of an idea, experience, or theory 1,457 1,134 608 171 1.85
3 | c. Synthesizing and organizing ideas, information, or experiences in new ways 1,481 1,050 601 238 1.88
4 | d. Making judgments about the value or soundness of information, arguments, or methods 1,305 992 702 371 2.04
5 | e. Applying theories or concepts to practical problems or in new situations 1,387 944 715 324 1.99
6 | f. Using information you have read or heard to perform a new skill 1,553 913 618 286 1.89
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3. During this current semester, to what extent did this course help you develop in the following areas?
M ‘ery Much W Quite a bit O Some M ‘ery litthe

1,800+

1,600 - 3

1,400 T

1,200

‘ Question Very Much | Quite a bit ‘ Some ‘ Very little

#

1 a. Writing clearly and effectively 1,178 751 584 282 1.99
2 b. Speaking clearly and effectively 1,094 706 588 331 2.06
3 c. Thinking critically and analytically 1,595 1,006 482 145 1.75
4 d. Solving numerical problems 898 413 439 448 2.20
5 e. Using computing and information technology 1,244 670 536 379 2.02
6 f. Working effectively with others 1,248 777 642 298 2.00
7 g. Learning effectively with others 1,359 854 554 262 1.91
8 h. Understanding myself 1,339 806 584 271 1.93
9 i. Understanding people of other racial and ethnic backgrounds 1,091 618 560 360 2.07
10 | j. Developing a personal code of values and ethics 1,115 697 617 307 2.04
11 | k. Contributing to the welfare of the community 774 448 566 492 2.34
12 | |. Developing clearer career goals 1,231 630 593 343 2.02
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4. Mark the box that best represents the extent to which you met the learning objectives of this course:

Response ’

# ‘ Answer

1 | Completely 1,663 51%

2 | Adequately 1,377 42%

3 | Minimally 198 6%

4 | Notatall 23 1%
Total 3,261 100%

5. Mark the box that best represents the extent to which this course challenged you to do your best work

7 - "Extremely Challenging" 1 - "Extremely Easy"
# ‘ Answer ‘ ‘ Response % ‘
7 | 7-Extremely Challenging 724 22%
6 | 6 963 29%
5|5 924 28%
4 | 4 482 14%
3 |3 150 4%
2 2 64 2%
1 | 1-Extremely Easy | 45 1%
Total 3,352 100%

6. During this current semester, to what extent did this instructor in this course do the following?

# ’ Question ’ Completely ’ Adequately ’ Minimally [ Not at all ‘ Mean ‘
1 a. Explained the course requirements and learning objectives clearly 2,405 753 165 29 1.35
2 b. Clearly defined the grading criteria of the course 2,461 701 153 37 1.33
3 c. Gave assignments that were consistent with the course objectives 2,501 665 142 44 1.32
4 d. Gave assignments that contributed to my understanding of the subject 2,335 765 195 57 1.40
5 e. Connected subject matter to the real world 2,160 821 278 93 1.49
6 f. Used good examples to clarify points 2,245 777 250 80 1.45
7 g. Led discussions that were helpful to my learning 2,133 776 288 155 1.54
8 h. Was available to me when | needed assistance 2,312 783 202 55 1.40
9 i. Evaluated my work in ways that helped me learn 2,090 823 319 120 1.54
10 | j. Provided feedback that gave me direction for improvement 2,132 766 311 143 1.54
11 | k. Created a comfortable learning environment 2,318 746 211 77 1.42
12 | I. Created an overall engaging learning experience 2,318 698 249 87 1.43
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8. How many TOTAL credit hours have you earned at this college, not counting the courses you are currently taking this term?

# ‘ Answer Response ’ %
1 | None 849 25%
2 1-14 credits 1,151 34%
3 | 15-29 credits 622 19%
4 | 30-44 credits 360 11%
5 | 45-60 credits 200 6%
6 | over 60 credits 160 5%
Total 3,342 100%

9. Thinking about the current academic term how would you characterize your enrollment in this college?

# ‘ Answer " Response n % ‘

1 | Full-time r 2,212 66%

2 | Part-time 1,130 34%
Total 3,342 100%

10. My overall rating of this course is:

A e Respo e a

1 | Outstanding 1,422 42%
2 | Verygood 1,371 41%
3 | Satisfactory 472 14%
4 | Unsatisfactory 81 2%
Total 3,346 100%

11. (Optional ) Mark your sex.

Answer Response ’ %
963 30%

Male
Female 2,263

‘ ’Total ‘ ‘ 3,226 ‘ 100% ’

70%
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12,

i |

(Optional ) Mark your age.

Response ‘

Answer
1 | Under 18 396 12%
2 | 18-19 876 27%
3 |]20-21 485 15%
4 | 22-24 308 10%
5 | 25-29 409 13%
6 | 30-39 425 13%
7 | 40-49 223 7%
8 | 50-64 93 3%
9 | 65+ 1 0%
Total 3,216 100%
13. My overall rating of this instructor is:
# | Answer ” ‘ Response ” %
1 | Outstanding 2,019 60%
2 | Verygood 926 28%
3 | Satisfactory 322 10%
4 | Unsatisfactory 79 2%
Total 3,346 100%
14. (Optional ) What is your ethnicity?

# ‘ Answer Response

1 Hispanic or Latino 1,186 38%

2 Not Hispanic or Latino 1,911 62%
Total 3,097 100%

15. (Optional) What is your race? Mark one or more races that you consider yourself to be.

Response ‘

# ‘ Answer ‘ \ %

1 | American Indian or Alaska Native 83 3%

2 | Asian 59 2%

3 | Black or African American 172 7%

4 | Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 19 1%

5 | White | 2,267 87%
Total 2,600 100%
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